

Present:- Sri Jyotirmoy Chandra (WB606),
District Judge-In-Charge, Purba Bardhaman
Misc (Arb.) Case No. 19 of 2021
(CNR No: WBBD01-000500-2021)

Order No. 02 dated 24-03-2021

Today is fixed for filing D.C.F., steps regarding limitation by the petitioner and also for order in presence of lawyer.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F. on the ground stated there in.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No steps regarding limitation have been taken today by the petitioner.

Learned Regular P.O. has been transferred. Learned ADJ, 5th Court, Burdwan is in charge of this Court today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02-06-2021 for filing D.C.F. and steps regarding limitation by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)