

Present: Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc (Arb.) Case No. 19 of 2021  
(CNR No.:- WBBD01-000500-2021)

Order No. 04 Dated 06-08-2021

In view of this Office Order No. 110(G) dated 19.06.2021, this Court is functioning in a restricted manner on regular basis on & from 21.06.2021.

Today is fixed for filing D.C.F. and steps regarding limitation by the petitioner.

Petitioner is absent today without taking any step.

In view of resolution dated 30.07.2021 of the Local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Fix 23-11-2021 for filing D.C.F. and steps regarding limitation by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman