

## In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present: Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc (Arb.) Case No. 19 of 2021  
(CNR No.:- WBBD01-000500-2021)

Order No. 06 Dated 08.02.2022

Today is fixed for filing steps regarding limitation by the petitioner.

Petitioner is absent today without taking any step.

In view of the resolution dated 31.01.2022 of the Local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Fix 18.04.2022 for filing steps regarding limitation by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman