

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc (Arb.) Case No. 19 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000500-2021)

Order No. 11 dated 03-12-2022

Today is fixed for SR, AD, filing postal receipts and postal track reports showing service.

SRs have been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

Respondent no. 1 appears today along with a vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/O, on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to the other side.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No appearance is made this day on behalf of respondent no. 2.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.01.2023 for appearance of respondent no. 2 and W/O by respondent no. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman