

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. (Arb.) Case No. 19 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000500-2021)

Order No. 12 dated 25-01-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent no. 2 and W/O by respondent no. 1.

Petitioner and respondent no. 1 file lawyer's haziras.

No appearance has yet been made on behalf of respondent no. 2.

As such, the instant case shall be heard ex-parte against respondent no. 2.

Respondent no. 1 files W/O. Copy served.

Fix 27.03.2023 for hearing of this case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman