

Misc (Arb) Case No. 19 of 2021
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000491-2021
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 18 Dated. 15.01.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of records of Arbitral Proceedings from the Learned Arbitrator and hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files hajira.

L.C.R not yet received from the Ld. L.A.Collector, Purba Bardhaman.

Office is directed to issue reminder.

In view of the resolution dated 11.01.2024 by the local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adversed order.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.03.2024 for receipt of records of Arbitral Proceedings from the Learned Arbitrator and hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.