

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB006501),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. (Arbitration) Case No.19 of 2021
(CNR No.WBBD01-000500-2021)

Union of India, through Chief Project Manager, Kolkata Dedicated Freight Corridor Corp. of India Ltd. -Vs: Mritunjoy Ghosh & the Competent Authority (A.D.M., L.A, Burdwan)

Order No. 25, dated 29.04.2025.

Petitioner & opposite party no.1 file hajira.

No steps taken by the opposite party no.2.

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Both sides submit that the record of arbitral proceedings is required.

It appears that the record of arbitral proceedings has already been called for but not received.

Once again call for the records of the **Arbitral Proceeding being No.I-Arbitn. (DFCC) 86 OF 2015, [arising out of L.A. Case No.06 /2012-13 (DFCC) OF Burdwan District] between Mritunjoy Ghosh vs A.D.M. (L.A.), Burdwan & Competent Authority under Railways (Amendment) Act, 2008 and DFC of India Ltd., from the Office of Learned Arbitrator (D.F.C.C.) Sri H. Ramulu, I.A.S., Commissioner, Burdwan Division, P.O. - Chinsurah, District - Hooghly.**

To 21.07.2025 for receipt of records of Arbitral Proceedings from the Learned Arbitrator and hearing of the case.

A copy of this order be sent to the Learned L.A. Collector, Purba Bardhaman with a request to see that the records of arbitral proceeding be reached to this Court by the next date.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman